Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment
May 05, 2025

File: A/025/25

Address: 5560 14th Avenue, Markham
Applicant: Rachelle Larocque

Hearing Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2025

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team:

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 177-96,
BC*721 as amended, as it relates to the parking lot of a proposed two-storey multi-unit
industrial building:

a) By-law 177-96, Amending By-law 2022-86, Section j):
a minimum of 80 parking spaces including accessible parking spaces, whereas
the by-law requires a minimum of 100 parking spaces;

This Minor Variance Application is related to Site Plan Control Application SPC 20 116893.

BACKGROUND

Property Description

The 13,255.77 m? (142,668.35 ft?) subject property is located on the north side of 14"
Avenue, east of McCowan Road and west of Middlefield Road. The property is located
within an industrial area with residential uses on the south side of 14" Avenue.

Proposal

The applicant is proposing to construct a two-storey multi-unit industrial building with a
total Gross Floor Area of 5,412 m? (58,254.28 ft?). The proposal includes retaining the
existing heritage building.

Official Plan and Zoning

Official Plan 2014 (partially approved on November 24/17, and updated on April
9/18)

The Official Plan designates the subject property as “Service Employment” and “General
Employment,” which accommodate a range of employment-related uses. Permitted uses
include industrial and service uses such as offices, financial institutions, manufacturing,
processing, and warehousing. The designation does not permit accessory outdoor display
or storage. Limited retail, trade and commercial schools, commercial parking garages, and
hotels (excluding dwelling units) are also permitted within these designations.

Zoning By-Law 177-96

The subject property is zoned BC*721 under By-law 177-96, as amended. The base
Business Corridor (BC) zone permits a broad range of commercial and employment uses,
including but not limited to art galleries, banquet halls, business offices, hotels, industrial
uses, medical offices, parking garages, personal service shops, restaurants, retail stores,
and trade and convention centres, subject to site-specific exceptions and footnotes
outlined in the By-law. Exception *721 is a site-specific exemption applicable to the subject
property at 5560 14th Avenue, which modifies the parent BC zoning. It restricts the
permitted uses to a defined list including industrial uses, business offices, medical offices,




retail stores, commercial schools, financial institutions, personal service shops, and repair
shops—and establishes specialized provisions related to permitted use locations and
development standards.

Applicant’s Stated Reason(s) for Not Complying with Zoning

According to the information provided by the applicant, the reason for not complying with
Zoning is, “the indoor parking spaces for the individual industrial units are no longer being
provided, thereby reducing the number of parking spaces provided”

Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) Not Undertaken

The owner has confirmed that a Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) has not been
conducted. It is the owner’s responsibility to ensure that the application has accurately
identified all the variances to the Zoning By-law required for the proposed development. If
the variance request in this application contains errors, or if the need for additional
variances is identified during the Building Permit review process, further variance
application(s) may be required to address the non-compliance.

COMMENTS
The Planning Act states that four tests must be met in order for a variance to be granted
by the Committee of Adjustment:

a) The variance must be minor in nature;

b) The variance must be desirable, in the opinion of the Committee of Adjustment, for

the appropriate development or use of land, building or structure;
c) The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law must be maintained,;
d) The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan must be maintained.

Parking Reduction

The site currently provides a total of 80 parking spaces, whereas the By-law requires a
minimum of 100 parking spaces. Staff note that the proposed reduction would comply with
the City’s Consolidated Zoning By-law 2024-19, as amended, which requires parking for
industrial uses at a rate of 2 spaces per unit plus 1 space per 200 square metres of gross
floor area. The proposed development also continues to provide the 4 required accessible
parking spaces. Units of the proposed development will retain access to multiple parking
spaces.

Transportation Engineering staff have reviewed the application and are of the opinion that
the proposed variance is minor in nature and unlikely to generate any significant impact
on the overall parking supply for the site.

Staff have no objections to the approval of the proposed parking reduction.

PUBLIC INPUT SUMMARY

No written submissions were received as of May 5, 2025. It is noted that additional
information may be received after the writing of the report, and the Secretary-Treasurer
will provide information on this at the meeting.



CONCLUSION

Planning Staff have reviewed the application with respect to Section 45(1) of The Planning
Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, and are of the opinion that the variance request
meets the four tests of the Planning Act and have no objection. Staff recommend that the
Committee consider public input in reaching a decision.

The onus is ultimately on the applicant to demonstrate why they should be granted relief
from the requirements of the zoning by-law, and how they satisfy the tests of the
Planning Act required for the granting of minor variances.

Please refer to Appendix “A” for conditions to be attached to any approval of this
application.

APPENDICIES
Appendix “A” — A/025/25 Conditions of Approval
Appendix “B” — Drawings

PREPARED BY:

Aaron Chau, Planner |, East District

REVIEWED BY:

Stacia Muradali, Development Manager, East District

File Path: Amanda\File\ 25 113874 \Documents\District Team Comments Memo



APPENDIX “A”
CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED TO ANY APPROVAL OF FILE A/025/25

1. The variances apply only to the proposed development as long as it remains;

CONDITIONS PREPARED BY:

Aaron Chau, Planner |, East District



PROPOSED FIRE
HYDRANT (2) WITH

RAISED CURB

SNOW

STORAGE

1.5 METER SOFT AND

PROVIDE CURB RAMP
AND TACTILE PLATES

(1) DESIGNATED
CARPOOL PARKING

MIDPOINT

HARD LANDSCAPING
AREA AT ADJ. LOT LINE

SNOW STORAGE

FIRE ROUTE SIGN SHALL
NOT REDUCE WALKWAY
TO LESS THAN 1.5M

INDOOR PARKING
SPACE (26 IN TOTAL)

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL.
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS.

52m DISTANCE FROM RPOPOSED
FIRE HYDRANT TO MAIN
ENTRANCE UNIT 111

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (3)
WITH RAISED CURB

PROVIDE A RAISED CONCRETE
CURB AROUND FIRE HYDRANT

14m DISTANCE FROM
RPOPOSED FIRE HYDRANT TO
MAIN ENTRANCE UNIT 125

ADDITION TO EXISTING HERITAGE
BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
LOCATED 15.5m AWAY FROM
NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING HERITAGE BUIDLING (TO
BE CONVERTED TO WAREHOUSE)

PROVIDE CURB RAMP
AND TACTILE PLATES

27m DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED
FIRE ROUTE TO MAIN ENTANCE
OF UNIT 124

BIKE SPACE (6)

NEW PROPERTY LINE

EX. PROPERTY LINE
RA-1- STOP SIGN (REFER TO TRAFFIC)

RB-19 - DO NOT ENTER SIGN (REFER TO TRAFFIC)

NEW SIDEWALK TO TIE-IN
TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

RIGHT-OUT ONLY. DESIGN TO BE SHOWN ON
DRAWING AS PER REGIONAL STANDARDS DS-205

RB-12 - NO LEFT TURN SIGN (REFER TO TRAFFIC)
RB-19 - DO NOT ENTER SIGN (REFER TO TRAFFIC)

LOADING #

- O
o
o

FIRE ROUTE

17600

@@ | @@ @@ |®

v

v v o 8y 17BN\

ADING #1/] ?STORAGE
| ?ROOM/

10000~ 77
Y < /WASTE?A

| T
ﬁE@VELEC.

125

‘ |
LOADING DOCK AND

124 PROPOSED 2-STOREY BUILDING

ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES

123G

FFE =192.60

-1ST FLOOR: WAREHOUSE
I -MEZZANINE: WAREHOUSE

DECORATIVE METAL FENCE AS PER LANDSCAPE PLAN

CONCRETE TOE WALLS AS PER ENG. PLAN

2.117y,

26998 / |

LOCATION OF TRANSFORMER
MIN. CLEARANCE 8500 X 6500

SNOW STORAGE

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (1)
WITH RAISED CURB

FIRE ROUTE

BIKE STORAGE (6)

RAPID ENTRY KEY BOX & FIRE
ALARM ANNUNCIATION PANEL AT
MECH. ROOM

0.3M OFFSET BETWEEN SIDEWALK
AND PROPERTY LINE

89.15m DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED FIRE
HYDRANT TO MAIN ENTRANCE AT UNIT 120

ELEC ROOM : 28.5 SQM

MECH ROOM : 16 SQM

CONCRETE TOE WALLS
AS PER ENG. PLAN

DECORATIVE METAL
FENCE AS PER
LANDSCAPE PLAN

44.5m DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE
TO MAIN ENTRANCE OF UNIT 116

27m DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE
TO MAIN ENTANCE OF UNIT 117

1.5M LANDSCAPE BUFFER

3 METER WIDE SOFT AND HARD
LANDSCAPING AREA AT ADJ. LOT LINE
AS REQUIRED BY ZONING BY-LAW

PROPOSED EXTERIOR STAIR

24.5m DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE
TO MAIN ENTANCE OF UNIT 123

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (4)
WITH RAISED CURB

10 cm DIA. CONCRETE FILLED
STEEL BOLLARDS ON EITHER SIDE
OF THE HYDRANT

86.3m TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT TO MAIN ENTRANCE UNIT 121

RAMP

6 METER WIDE SOFT AND HARD
LANDSCAPING AREA AT FRONT LOT LINE
AS REQUIRED BY ZONING BY-LAW

A001 SCALE: 1:350

/17 OVERALL SITE PLAN
N

HYDRANT TO MAIN ENTRANCE UNIT 124

SIGNAGE

DECORATIVE METAL FENCE

AS PER LANDSCAPE PLAN

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED AS INDICATED
3.81 METER WIDE ROAD WIDENING

3.1M ENTRANCE WALKWAY

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL.

REFER TO CIVIL DWGS.

DAYLIGHT TRIANGLE
N
s S =
W/ /;/ — — 124%— — — k\/ i et
7 / Y 7 WL
3T 4 < wo|w
/ N/ e
7 7 \ 29 &
Z N <3 &
/ SR S
&S
(@]
'_
/
41m DISTANCE FROM EXISTING FIRE 0.3M RESERVE BLOCK

Z
%

Appendix B

cio.  25.143874.000.00.MNV

5/712025

MM/DBIYYYY

14TH AVE.
i
>
=3
L
=
[e)
|_
[72]
o
L
=
m Date
L
KEY PLAN
SITE STATISTICS (MARKHAM)
ZONING: MARKHAM ZONING BY-LAW TABLE B3
Business Park (BP) Employment Zone
LOT AREA: 9341.73 SM (0.93 ha.)
LOT FRONTAGE: 67.05M
LOT DEPTH: 122.04M
LOT COVERAGE:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:| GROUND FLOOR: 3,452

TOTAL: 5,412 SM

SM

SECOND FLOOR: 1,960 SM

GROSS LEASABLE GROUND FLOOR: 3,311 SM

AREA: SECOND FLOOR: 1,960 SM
TOTAL: 5,271 SM

NET FLOOR AREA: GROUND FLOOR: 2,859 SM

TOTAL: 4,324 SM

SECOND FLOOR: 1,465 SM

FLOOR AREA RATIO: | 57.937%

"ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED
DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND
RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR IN WHOLE IS
FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THE ARCHITECT."

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK & VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

No. Issued Date By

9 |Issue for SPA 2020-07-17 |HW

10 |Issue for Rezoning 2020-09-11 |HW

29 |Issue for SPA 2024-03-11 |SA
Resubmission

33 |Issue for SPA
Resubmission

2024-06-17 |SA

LOT COVERAGE: 3,452 SM (36.95%)

SETBACKS:

FRONT YARD (SOUTH)| ACTUAL: 6.00M REQUIRED:
6.00M

SIDE YARD (WEST) ACTUAL: 15.40M REQUIRED:
3.00M

SIDE YARD (EAST) ACTUAL: REQUIRED:

3.00M (FROM LOT LINE) 3.00M

25.68M (FROM PROPER

TY LINE

34 |SPA - Response to 2024-08-07 |KT

REAR YARD (NORTH) | ACTUAL: 15.40M

REQUIRED: 3.00M

Notice

36 |SPA - Response to 2024-10-25 |KT
Notice

37 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING |2025-01-20 |KT/
PERMIT KD

DISTANCE BETWEEN | NORTH SIDE: 1.97M

38 RESPONSE TO SITE
SERVICING PERMIT
COMMENTS

2025-02-06 |KT

39 RESPONSE TO SITE
SERVICING PERMIT
COMMENTS

2025-02-21 |KT

EXISTING AND EAST SIDE: 1.87M
PROPOSED

BUILDING

LANDSCAPED AREA:

TOTAL AREA: 887.30 SM*
PERCENTAGE: 9.5%

MARKHAM ZONING BY-LAW TABLE B8 EMPLOYMENT ZONE

40 RESPONSE TO
PLUMBING PERMIT
COMMENTS

2025-03-12 |KT

LANDSCAPED

AREA PROPOSED REQ

UIRED SECTION

WIDTH OF 6M 6M

LANDSCAPING TO
FRONT LOT

PROVISIONS J

WIDTH OF
LANDSCAPING TO
LOT LINE (NORTH
SIDE)

1.5 M* 3IM

PROVISIONS K

WIDTH OF
LANDSCAPING TO
LOT LINE (EAST
SIDE)

3IM 3IM

PROVISIONS K

WIDTH OF 1.5 M* IM

LANDSCAPING TO
LOT LINE
(WEST SIDE)

PROVISIONS K

LOT AREA

PART 2 (NEW ROAD) 2441.70 SM

PART 3 (LOT ADJACENT TO NEW 774.33 SM
ROAD)

PART 4 (ROAD WIDENING) 704.10 SM

PARKING (PARKING STATISTICS BY-LAW 2024

-19):

REQUIRED
"Industrial Use — 2 parking spaces per premises, plus 1
space for every 200 square metres of gross floor area”

parking

Total Parking Required = (2 x 25 warehouse units) + (5500m?2 of GFA/200m?)

= 78 Parking Spaces
PROVIDED
80 OUTDOOR PARKING SPACES
(76 + 4 ACCESSIBLE)

LEGEND

Existing Trees to be Removed

Fire Route Sign

Accessible Parking Sign

Existing Trees to Remain and be Protected

> >

FIRE ROUTE

MAIN ENTRANCE

SECONDARY ENTRANCE

slosle B ()

Snow Storage Sign

TRUE NORTH

m Architects Inc.

98 SCARSDALE ROAD,
TORONTO, ONTARIO, M3B 2R2
T: 416 800 3284

F:416-800-3485

Markham Corporate Centre

5560 14th Avenue,

Markham Ontario

Project number T2019065
Drawn Scale As indicated
Checked Date 3/12/2025 4:191:323

Site Plan and Statistics

Drawing No.

A001

Copyright © 2011 TAES Architects Inc.




Appendix B

25.113874.000.00.MNV

File:

5/712025
MM/DD/YYYY

1
SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT o
PART 1 — PLAN OF SURVEY OF o o8 S o
EQEEECS)ZICI)-ST76 ) ) % PIN 02916—0631
q N \’J/Q
CITY OF MARKHAM N S X
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK - &
R A°
SCALE 1:500 < PART OF LOT K o
D5m 12.5 0 25 METRES o S
T e e —— . > " & K
MANDARIN SURVEYORS LIMITED, O.L.S. © & CONCESSION o © < & 7/ &
* N N KN v KN
METRIC N 3 NS @‘ﬁ 107.56(P1) N o
& 8 #°  N71'00°05°E 107.59(M) " ° b
DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN BE < o ' o B
1B
CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048 ®&)] | o2 v, N o o
x & A o Ky s
\O’{V Al x \QQ'
oV 9’5 Xx
40 . i o®
x \qu {bo '_‘3(9 x \Q\ . q’\?)b( \‘b\ "\@
?’Aj \Qﬁ/ XN » x
~ X\q'b x ey 4
@D‘té x X\%\-
Res -
o, A . ©
<+ o " 0.2 Dia. A
e §§§ @ - N & & v 5
g o Kl 02 oY Reld
® E'? FRAME x\o’ RS o O 0
SHED %{VQ X \Qrv \@(VQ \%{V X N
S )
v > &
S % SV KN oV
s %q,@ q? XN Vo
v X )r\@ X ,\%q’
N &
{0 NS oY
N i o o Q\gw *\&_& %\% @
N \@W'V\ P ART @9\ K4 OF*\%\. . N I_ OT\&QQ x 2 6
N x \q\. N )
’L('o e} \c-b
PART OF LOT 6 , < P g & RO
@ N ’ng % x \q(V ﬂ/"\‘x ‘bq;q ’\Q\ . X \qq/ '\QQ) x © ‘b‘b
NS ®WELL L{V% Cle% x Q o2 \(b‘o S
5 KN . > 3 o o x \EBQ N
. CON CESS'ON PR R PART OF LOT 6
’1/ N N N N A o~ \q\'
C O N C E S S' O N 7 X i & ){\Lgv \Q\‘? q\c_a“ x
X \%q, x X N
W N
& w & o PIN 02916—0632(LT)
PIN 02916—0631 RN B & . Lo g > o CONCESSION /
© N K N ']/"\ @ N @ﬂ/@ o \q\ : . R \q\ 3 N
95 P :@” Rl & & N *\q\eﬂ o2 o &
: ov X N KN KN X o
@ o ® S & o &
R - W@LL o g S o x PIN 02916—0631
o7 < 2 oS @ RS 8 3
S S SN © 3 &
N ) NNV S N x ™ Aox © >
Keid oV oY EAEN o K3 o s 3 o~
X X Xx o ){\%\_ . ) Xx x\% X
v W ] N N3 ©
o *\%q} \%q"\% Xw-ﬁ *\%@Q X\%\‘? q\"@ @\9) e P 8 \%\"g) N 7 *\%\k AP
\%,V ' )r ) R g\%\. X N x 9@ X\q\ o x\Q\. ) K X x\q \q\' ){\%\-
X 10 yj )( \qq:.b \%\‘?7 " \q\)( \L_ab‘ . \q’\ C
?’Q ¥ O N 9 \iﬁ\ \fg] *\Q
’ 5 q'b'b( ,L{J/Q i \%q,_g Ar\%%fb o & & o
5 3 x o o 2 CONCRETE © X o
X X N TANK N N S
Q, %(L'_\Q’ /\‘o )(,\Q X X\q
< ’ AJD( N \/.\‘o \q\ . \(I,JQ \é’) \@Q
@) oV STONE 2 O RSROIRS -
x | GARAGE NERNR N \2\1;“
N N X N N
| o . R A N o Q@
N P N '],Qq/ 3 & 2N & N 3 x o
’ o \%q,- o X X\q\ ){\q\' N ){\q\ \/})\ o X x
| | * e O ; /
%’\ Q;\ 5 N \%\. \%Q.
/ , \q\. )('\Q\ 4 ? ’ /
’ ’ ’ ¢ < x & g&u ’
N XN
= < *
q, . N Q
gl | & oS No.5560 Aku%wgm | NS(I;DING & B o & |
S o | 2 STOREY ] 4% SN |
S S & 3" D.S.=192.42 o 55
O N g Nd & N /
E’ 0 ’ \?;L \“.3@ S x o
o x J @ 2 ) . x o N
| ~ 2 o ® g & - o3 |
= ) \Q\- ){,\% \,}‘b . N
’ 5(‘,3, % ’ X L TANK ) i K \%Q_w ,
’ § é) = ’ SIB ~° N KM \‘i\ﬁ \q\ﬁ q\k\ oX R & v ) 04-’5 0 ’
o8 (922) & TREELINE T JREELNE . < oo O & SRS
lge e s e T e T L R SR - S 4.
g _ T —  omw __  _wswsen VELS = UPLS T %4 _NZVOOHOE e 97T agUPgs % onw (Gl st o5 & Fued oA ] | uP & sooarPh g omw ] (2
, Qu PAR-U 19293 9281 PART 4, 19265 PLAN192 ss 6OR - 14473 5 . 192.07 191.99 PART 10184 E) 19171 P AN91-50 AHR Tiet29 39119 19097 1447/ 3 190.80 190.67 7)’ 189.90 PLAN 65R. up — 144773 18949 ,
© 6 CONCRETE_SIDEWALK 192.35 ST 191.94 191.83 191.68 CONCRETE SIDEWALK101.46 P.A.  191.27 191.13 19040 | T190.25 189.69 CONCRETE SIDEWALK  189.45
_//_ 1_9284_ o _192_.74_ _/_ o EZE o 246_ ______ 1&28_ o _! WSZi o EDZ_ 1 - _Vﬁ E84_ - i(1&57— 1_91.51 ) TL@@i&j 13 o _19% _ 1@76_ _12.53_ _190.29 ﬂ)ﬂ 2005_ . _12.96_ o _189_85 - jgi _______ ’_ .
192.70 192.52 592.88(P1) 192.39 192.27 = 192.10 _.JW9W-97 191.89 191.76 |191.71] 191.76 191.68 191.50  191.31 W\éu uU. B 191.07.190.97 190.92190.99 190.77 190.66 190.50 190 2"& 190.15 190.07 190.14 189.86 189.72 189.51 189.31
N N K Q
oF ) & ANE———— &% ce. & & & & N core cu & . o5 O sixlos. & 3 o & & s & & N\ CONGRETE CuRp P g ) &
I @ s e s s o e O ceLNE o KoK REGION AL PIN, 02916-1484, . ROAD, P I, No.71 )
KIS RGO s A R R e % X o8 «“3 %\ K > B & ~ L & & \QQW %q@ %Qg,% %q/_\‘b /—CENTRELINE OF ROAD 6
A X— 7—~——*,¥’\ _ N _ N _ N N N —;Nf _— = ¥ T T T /e — e~ N _ _ N N _ _ VLN - —
PART 1 PLAN 65R - 14473 >
N L N . ) & (KNOWN ~ AS) 14th AVENUE 8y By-Law No. R — 931 (e) — 94 — 126)
o S R K o /‘CONCRETE CURB g © . (ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN LOTS 5 AND 6, CONCESSION 7) N o D o
192.67 192.96 19244 19239 To255 = 8 ~ @ i 3" $ S A ° /—CONCRETE CURB & e ©
192.67 192.57 192.49 192.39 " 19227 C.B.192 10 9157 59100 A 2 N cB. g & o° & N /_ 189.46 > — == 29.33
: . 191.87 |, 191.86 N SCH 189.52 189.39
, CONCRETE SIDEWALK __ —_—————— e e == — = — — SIS — — — — o7 ;T CONCRETE SDEWALR — — -SSR ———— — — — TOTE — —— —— T899y —— —— —— CIRgIr —— oot e T ONCRETE SIFUA ., — — — — — /— _|
192.74 192.64 192.56 192.47 SLo 192.15 191.99 191.84 © : = 189.40
L ((STREET_ 7 _ WDENNG) ofy BLOCK™™209 "™ st vt O M TR0 o _ 7 _Block 7209 0" SLWSTREET _ _ _wineNiy —— 4
_ _—___4d— - T T T _________________________________________ BLOCK _________________I_WWE________ Tozoe T "sB
| BLOCK 212 = BLOCK 213 (922) |
PART 127 BLOCK 208 BLOCK | 207 \ PART | 1
PART 126 0.30 RESERVE b
| _ gr T PLAN 858 | - 20094 BF. BE T T — e @ @% 5 230 RESERVE PLAN 5% r 20995 |
———%=—T*—#<—T=#== -—I—x-‘i--r----x-f--x—-r—# —_—— — e Xl — — X X Y — — ® T T ——*on.04+r ' —g—[# —|——— —|—— =
| | : | | | | I / / (522 \\ BELL . | |‘ | | | | | | ,\:
| / PEDESTAL | & o B, | 5
| | | | | | | / \ - 5 pevESTAL || | | pLAN |‘ | 65R | | - | 120995 | | i -
| o | | | | / \ Eo 18] oo o | | PART 4 |‘ PART 5 PART‘ | PaRT 7 | paRT 8 | PART 9 |~ |
<C ZI (-h3
| ‘ | | | | / o 9 E No.214 |3 g; K ] b | | | | | | P |
| | E_’mﬁjl m No.42 | % | QgA§%§E$T~ / FEAT@EEE%%EI e §| Eﬁ- ﬁg Nl /\§ | | No.6 NESSE ST m m I\éggIQGST | B |
UANTUM ST. UANTUM ST. & O H. = o. 0. .
| Q%A'é%a Ay QZBSA'%iEY o SToReY ng%rf(EY | Fstorey | emeK A DYELLING -2 ,) M P el | 5 | | % Storey 2 SRk 253‘?& 2 SToReY NESSE st zérl.%i” |
R DWELLING | OWELUNG DWELLING OWELLING e — — ool 2 1@ o {) El NESSE ST 2 ShioK BRICK DWELLING DWELLING 12 SRk DWELLING ‘
| DUELLING | | | Slesho® o MH 5 B 2 STOREY | DWELLING | DWELLING | | | DWELLING |
—————— = T TR L w2 (g | o | \ |
| | | PLAN | o5k | - 20004 o - MTete 51581 1 | o | | . | | |
PART 59 | PART|58 | PART 57 | PART 56 |PART 55 | PART 54 | PART 53 | pART 52 o AT oy | L7E3 3 1= 2 | | | | |‘ | | | | | | | |
3 PE = o (-
LOT| 150 | LOT| 151 T 137 | Lol 3 | Lo he | Lot/ s 55 N AN O
) T by g e St g LR A 7 I T L R I A A
2 0 SIB
| | [/ s -t S BN S 8 (922) | REGISTERED | || PLAN 65M—3044
0 g5l | / o I PR Sl | | | LoT l64 Lot 65 Lot | 66 LoT 67
REGISTERED PLAN' 65M-3045 REGISTERED P AN 65M— — L[ A IA W I Ol 310 Lot 62— LOT 63—~ L. ——4~— —
_J__‘_ __J____l__k_ \4 // O)\ )\6‘ A — E\O.1Dia‘%i\ PEDESTAL |2 y_____k_J____JJ___J___k_J____|_K_ J___K_J___
\ // © — < |C_) g N | N ﬁ\‘\qb&swcm'i@%
QUANTUM STREET N - /\\ a 9 = Qs
o N
\\ _— // — - - - 1 - - - - - — — — 0.1 Dia. © \%o/-\\ /\QQP( C.B.
P \r — 1 = o 1O NESSIE STREET
\/ // — < 00 ~N @\ . ’ QF*/\ y Pga
r l — o) M.H. o BN
4 o CB.
\ & = o
N} =
| [ — J— S
i < | I
1
N O B K A |
T+ —— — — — = N \QQ \QQ{O
— FEATHERSTONE 1}Dia T | ‘
x 2 $toRev | | ‘
<€ - )
l o Lrl\j DWELLNG \s \QI:ELL | ‘
|_ —_——————— g PED_IF%/TAL‘ o1 :
l § 8 C >PEDESTAL o gEgzciig‘ | ‘
R © FEATHERSTONE 0.1]|pia ‘ \QO? DWELLING | |
ko 2 g;%i; 1 o 8| & 01 Di‘ |
x S o ¥
TR DWELING k: WLHT o LN |e5R - 20995
T T T T T g T o SO 6 PART 102 |  PART 101
e W
S e el B LOT 80| —=—LOT 79
| o ~ o FEATTEEE% e 2 g§ = S | ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO
N~ DMELLNG 7 é Pwo 18 LAND SURVEYORS
= q g / NE e e PLAN SUBMISSION FORM
A e S g 85l e o 2117488
S.L. 4 o
0 9 PLAN | 65R — 20995
II % i — T:j&””’ i ?j):;a %5 PART 73 | PAFT 74
o % 9 FEATF;EEE;CI'(%?s AVE. ﬁ:f,_ ) | I__ |
a o]
DWELLING o S P2, ) |
F 7777777 ————— 48 2 4e00! 83 01 | | THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
——————————————— o 1 T No.2 UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED
S eaaaaay P )
Ly T e stk Bl
I — < FEATHERSTONE AVE: S0 e — DWELLNG | | In accordance with
| T = a BRICK S S \QOWE < | ‘ Requlation 1026, Section 29(3).
a O - ] / L)
- <7 BENCHMARK NOTE
| j SUTL
B . '%Qw‘b%. | | ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE CITY
LEGEND = o vV 71 1 R AN | OF MARKHAM BENCHMARK N0.092013054 HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 188.47 M.
0 DENOTES MONUMENT SET | — Im o & e LOT 81 | —T—LOT 82 BRASS TABLET SET IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT THE SOUTH SIDE OF 14TH
™ DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND v FEATHERSTONE AVE. e L 1 AVENUE. BEING 11.5 M SOUTH FROM THE CENTRELINE OF PAVEMENT OF 14TH
SIB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR I E — 2 STOREY &)é . - — AVENUE AND 237 M EAST FROM THE CENTRELINE OF PAVEMENT OF
B DENOTES IRON BAR | o oweLne 4 S” FEATHERSTONE AVENUE.
P1 DENOTES PLAN B5R—14473 o
D DENOTES INST. No. R294269 f_ 5 THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR 269416 ONTARIO INC. AND THE UNDERSIGNED|
wIT DENOTES WITNESS F ol Netss o ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS USE BY OTHER PARTIES.
PIN DENOTES PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER - 2 STOREY 5
M DENOTES MEASURED I & DiELLNG) L PART 2 (SURVEY REPORT
N,S,E,W DENOTES NORTH, SOUTH, EAST, WEST < o o ( )
a Te) =
B.F. DENOTES BOARD FENCE e e ed g 1. REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHT OF WAYS: NONE.
922 DENOTES SCHAEFFER & REINTHALER LTD., O.L.S. 3 = HT IPEDESTAL — 2. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: NOTE THERE IS NO FENCE LOCATED AROUND THE
RG DENOTES R.GT. MCKlTB'IBON, o.LS. | 3 Q o I O T LIMITS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
N Bgzggg NNISheD. Sl ELEVATION AT ENTRY - reaTiERSTONe 01, 0ia. | NOTE ALSO THE LOCATION OF THE OVERHEAD WRE.
OB W. DENOTES OVERHEAD WIRE F - - S R 4 g ~ | 3. THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING BY—LAWS.
U.B. DENOTES UTILITY BOX [ —  DWELLNG | 3 J —
U.U.B. DENOTES UNDERGROUND UTILITY BOX . O T ] 2 = II SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE
H.T. DENOTES HYDRO TRANSFORMER n "No10 g
Orm. DENOTES FIRE HYDRANT I o — 3 FEATHERSTONE] I - — | | CERTIFY THAT:
dpa.  DENOTES POLE ANCHOR | @ % ' SRick I 1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE
8H.w. ggzg%g UQ:E{V(\)/EEL DUELLING —1 - J WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE
@:t{. DTS M ANHOLE T F i % I REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
gS.L. DENOE: S??ETET LAMP [ o I ©R | 2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE _02nd DAY OF __JUNE _ , 2020
up. DENOTES UTILITY POLE 2 <+ o w - -
©yp.s. DENOTES UTILITY POLE WITH LIGHT STANDARD II T N | < ”
Mwy.  DENOTES WATER VALVE & = & =
Hcs. DENOTES CATCH BASIN = 5 2 ! 5 JUNE 12 | 2020 &
: I S 9 I 2 DATE Z. ZENG
% DENOTES CONIFEROUS TREE L o I ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR
—~ SIB
(J  DENOTES DECIDUOUS TREE -~ g MANDARIN SURVEYORS LIMITED
~— ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR CANADA LANDS SURVEYOR
ALL TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -~ bz, WWW.MANDARINSURVE YOR.COM
BEARINGS ARE UTM GRID, DERIVED FROM OBSERVED REFERENCE POINTS 2400 MIDLAND AVE., #121  PHONE: (647)430-1366  FAX: (647)799—4068
092911023 AND 092013054, BY REALTIME NETWORK OBSERVATIONS, SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M1S 1X7 E—MAIL: MANDARINSURVEYOR@GMAIL.COM
UTM ZONE 17, NAD 83. SURVEY BY: S.Z. | cAD No: 20—124SRPR | J0B No: 2020—124




